505351052 02/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5397837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLICYT CORPORATION	12/19/2018

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC. D/B/A ESSEN BIOSCIENCE, INC.	12/19/2018

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC. D/B/A ESSEN BIOSCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	300 W. MORGAN RD.
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D787701
Patent Number:	D746433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3037700051

PTOMAIL@MFBLAW.COM Email:

MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

DENVER, COLORADO 80237 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50911-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. MARSH
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Essen Instruments, Inc. Merger - MI#page1.tif

source=Essen Instruments, Inc. Merger - MI#page2.tif

source=Essen Instruments, Inc. Merger - MI#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Assumed Name Renewal - EII dba EBI (MI)#page1.tif

CSCL/CD-550 (Rev. 10/17)

	ORATIONS, SECO	TRITIES & COMMERCIAL	L LICENSING BUREAU
Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) FILED			
DEC 1 9 2018		e on the date filed, unless a e within 90 days after received ment.	DEC 1 9 2018 ADMINISTRATOR
Name Edward Tanenbaum			CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Address Alston & Bird, 90 Park Ave			December 31, 201 EFFECTIVE DATE: 11:59 P.M. EST
City	State	ZIP Code	
New York	New York	10016 [E X	xpiration date for new assumed names: December 31,

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations),

The Plan of Merger is as follo	DWS:		
 The name of each consti 	tuent corporation and its identifica	tion number is:	
INTELLICYT CORPORATION			
ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC.		,	800156360
			1
b. The name of the constitu	ent corporation that will be the sur	viving corneration and its ident	ification number is:
b. The name of the constitu	ent corporation that will be the sur	viving corporation and its ident	ification number is:
b. The name of the constitu	ent corporation that will be the sur	viving corporation and its ident	ification number is:
ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC.		viving corporation and its ident	
		viving corporation and its ident	
ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC.	ck corporation, state: Designation and number	Indicate classes and	800156360
ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC.	k corporation, state:		800156360 Indicate each class ar series that is entitled to
ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, INC.	ck corporation, state: Designation and number of outstanding shares of	Indicate classes and series of shares that	800156360
c. For each constituent stoc	ck corporation, state: Designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series	Indicate classes and series of shares that are entitled to vote	Indicate each class an series that is entitled to vote as a class, if any
c. For each constituent stoc Name of corporation IntelliCyt Corporation	Designation, state: Designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series 100 shares common stock	Indicate classes and series of shares that are entitled to vote Common Stock	Indicate each class an series that is entitled to vote as a class, if any

150 CC(BD (87/781

182603

11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31st, 2018

after receipt of this document in this office.)

4. The corporation has complied with the applicable provision of the law of the jurisdiction where it is organized.

5. (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days

The P	lan of Merger was adopted by	the board of each constitue	nt corporatior	under section 701.	
The P	lan of Merger will be furnished constituent corporation.	by the surviving corporation	n, on request	and without cost, to ar	ny shareholder or member
6. The	e assumed names being trans prior to the merger are:	ferred to continue for the rer	maining effect	ive period of the Certif	icate of Assumed Name on
	Assumed Name	Corporation	on Transferre	d from	Expiration Date
Nor	survivor name to be used as a	assumed name of survivor:			
—	omplete only section (a), (b) The Plan of Merger was approximate a Michigan corporation which a Board of Directors. (Signature of Incorporator)	oved by unanimous consent	of the incorposes, has not is	orators ofsued shares or members	
	(Signature of Incorporator)				(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
√ b)	The Plan of Merger was approvith section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) oved by the shareholders or		the following Michigan	, , ,
Ву	(Sighature of Authorized C	Micer or Agent	Ву	may da	
,	Mary La (Type or Print Na	vin		€ Mary I	ized Officer or Agent) _avin Print Name)
	Essen Instrum (Name of Corpore			IntelliCyt C	orporation Corporation)
c) 	The Plan of Merger was approon a directorship basis in acc	oved by the Board of Directo ordance with section 703a(3	ors of the follo of 1982 PA	wing Michigan nonpro 162.	fit corporation(s) organized
By .			Ву		
	(Signature of Authorized C	Officer or Agent)	-	(Signature of Authori	zed Officer or Agent)
٠	(Type or Print Nar	ne)		(Type or I	Print Name)

(Name of Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 048465 FRAME: 0283

(Name of Corporation)

CSCL	/CC-542_	7	(08/15)

File Online at www.michigan.gov/ANRenewal

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

OCT 28 2015

Date Received

ADMINISTRATOR
GORPORATIONS DIVISION

Traninfo:1 20794692-2 10/27/15 Chk#: 14087 Amt: \$10.00 ID: 152044

(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)

EXPIRATION DATE: DECEMBER 31, 2020

CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL OF ASSUMED NAME

For use by Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on reverse side)

15204A

tentification Number

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations) or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the corporation in Item one executes the following Certificate:

(попртот согрозатото), те с					
1. The corporate name, reside	-		egistered office a	re:	•
ESSEN INSTRUMENTS, II				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
JEFF ANDERSON 300 W MORGAN RD ANN ARBOR MI 48108					1 40 u
2. The assumed name under v ESSEN BIOSCIENCE, INC	•	sacted is:	enten erandagen (ned in 1992)	and the state of t	en englesen in sake af
The registration of the assur year following the year in wh				ber 31 of the fifth ful	l calendar
The document is hereby sign	ned as required by th	e Act.			
Signed this	13 day of	october.		015	
Ву	V ' - \	Audus— Authorized Officer or	Agent)		
	Jeffren And	evan			

(Type or Print Name)

PATENT

REEL: 048465 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 02/28/2019